graham creek jewelry

Po Box 564, Plainview, AR 72857 Phone - 479-272-2917 Email – service@grahamcreekjewelry.com Application for Wholesale Account

Thank you for your interest in selling our jewelry. Please fill out the wholesale application and supply the requested copies for our files.

Requirements for a wholesale account:

- 1. Resale or State Tax ID#
- 2. Federal Tax ID#
- 3. Brick & Mortar Store OR Website
- 4. Business Telephone

Please complete all of the following requested information.

Business Name:	
Type of Business: 🔲 Gift Shop 🔲 Clothing & Accessories 🔲 Jewelry 🔲 Other	
Business Owner's Name:	
Billing Address:	
Shipping Address:	
Business Phone: Email:	
Website Address (if applicable):	
Contact Name:	
Resale or State Tax ID# (attach copy):	
Federal Tax ID#:	
Brick & Mortar Store (if applicable):	
Brick & Mortar Location: Mall/Shopping Center Business District R	ural
Physical Address	

Terms & Conditions

1. Minimum Order

- Minimum 1st Order \$250.00
- Reorder Minimum \$100.00

2. How to Place an Order

- When your wholesale application is approved, you will receive a code to log in on our website
 as a wholesale customer.
- Submit your order through our website at grahamcreekjewelry.com.
- Once an order is placed it is final and cannot be cancelled.

3. Suggested Retail Price

Jewelry comes with a suggested retail price.

4. Wholesale Pricing

All approved retailers will receive 50% off the retail price.

5. Returns/Damaged or Defective Items

- No returns. Damaged or defective items will be replaced.
- Please inspect all shipments immediately upon arrival. Please contact Graham Creek Jewelry at <u>service@grahamcreekjewelry.com</u> within 3 business days of receipt of damaged or defective items. Merchandise must be returned within 10 business days of receipt. Damaged or defective merchandise will be replaced with new merchandise.
- Unauthorized returns are not allowed.

6. Payments

- Payments are processed through PayPal. You can use Visa, MasterCard, Discover, American Express or your PayPal account.
- Orders must be paid before the order can be processed.
- You may fill out a credit application after placing your first order.

7. Shipping/Delivery Window

- Shipping charge is a flat rate of \$7.99 (subject to change without notice) via USPS Priority Mail.
- Large orders or out of stock items will typically ship within 2-6 weeks.
- Small orders or in stock items will typically ship within 1-2 weeks.
- Please contact us at service@grahamcreekjewelry.com with any questions.

	\circ					
Terms	X ₇	lonc	п	11	Ω r	าต
		UUIIU	ы	. しょ	\cup \perp	\perp

I hav	e read an	d agree to	<u>graham</u>	<u>creek</u> j	<u>jewelry's</u>	Terms and	<u>l Conditions</u> .	*
	AGREE							